*Terminal type not available for EHV-M3
Front View
166.5
110
1
1
2
1

2
5
How to Order
MP3
4 Playback Modes
Normal
Playback
Memory
Playback
Designated audio message is played back by distinctive
signal input.  Audio message is played back once in case
of one shot input, and audio message is repeated when
the signal is input continuously.
Up to 23 audio message inputs can be memorized in
order of input.  After one playback is �nished, the next
memorized audio message will be played back.  The
inputs exceeding the limit will not be memorized.
When a signal is input during a message playback, the
current message playing back will be stopped, and the
message of the signal input will be played instead.
Audio message is played back only while the signal input
is maintained.  Playback will be stopped when the signal
input is stopped.
Momentary
Playback
Latest Input
Priority Playback
EHV -          G
Melody/Alarm Type
H: Cable
T : Terminal*
Rated Voltage
Model
M1: DC 12-24V
M2: AC 100-240V
M3: DC 12-48V
EHV: MP3 Alert Horn
Wiring Type
G: Type G
(12/24V Only)(M3 Not Included)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
MP3 Alert/Melody/Alarm Horn
63 Channels (Binary)
Exceptional Sound Quality Field-programmable MP3 Alarm
FEATURES
•	 EHV comes with 63 binary channels with adjustable volume up to 110dB (@ 1m).
•	 EHV offers a field-programmable MP3 function with a maximum of 220 sec. of
recording time (@ 64bps), ideal for plant-wide notification and process control.
•	 Robust, indoor and outdoor use with vibration resistance up to 4.5G, ideal for public
address.
•	 Compliant to UL464 (EHV-M3 Not Included), CSA-C22.2 NO.205-M1983, FCC Part 15
Subpart B Class 4.
•	 Protection Rating of IP65 and CE (EHV-M2 Not Included), RoHS Compliant.
1
EH
V
EHS vs EHV (Functionality  Comparisons)
Model Onboard Sounds MP3 Playback Playback Modes No. of Playback Channels
EHS 32 Sounds No 1 Mode 8 ch Bit Input/ 32 ch Binary Input
EHV 63 Sounds Yes* 4 Modes 8 ch Bit Input/ 63 ch Binary Input
* Internal Memory size of 2 Mbytes, maximum playback of 220 seconds at a 64kbit/sec rate
110dB at 1m

2
5
How to Order
MP3
4 Playback Modes
Normal
Playback
Memory
Playback
Designated audio message is played back by distinctive
signal input.  Audio message is played back once in case
of one shot input, and audio message is repeated when
the signal is input continuously.
Up to 23 audio message inputs can be memorized in
order of input.  After one playback is �nished, the next
memorized audio message will be played back.  The
inputs exceeding the limit will not be memorized.
When a signal is input during a message playback, the
current message playing back will be stopped, and the
message of the signal input will be played instead.
Audio message is played back only while the signal input
is maintained.  Playback will be stopped when the signal
input is stopped.
Momentary
Playback
Latest Input
Priority Playback
EHV -          G
Melody/Alarm Type
H: Cable
T : Terminal*
Rated Voltage
Model
M1: DC 12-24V
M2: AC 100-240V
M3: DC 12-48V
EHV: MP3 Alert Horn
Wiring Type
G: Type G
(12/24V Only)(M3 Not Included)
Dimensions  (Unit: mm)
CH5
CH8
CH2
CH6
Power
Power
Red
Orange
Green
Blue
White
Yellow
Brown
Fuse DC Power
L
External
ContactContact Relay
Pink
CH7
COM
Black
CH1 Sky-blue
CH4 Lt. Green
CH3
N
-
+
AC Power
Rated Voltage
Rated Voltage
NPN Transistor
CH5